

2008

Iron Head Construction, Inc. v. Alan K. Gurney and Vicki W. Gurney : Reply Brief

Utah Court of Appeals

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca3



Part of the [Law Commons](#)

Original Brief Submitted to the Utah Court of Appeals; digitized by the Howard W. Hunter Law Library, J. Reuben Clark Law School, Brigham Young University, Provo, Utah; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors.

Marvin D. Bagley; attorney for respondent.

Edwin C. Barnes, Aaron D. Lebenta; Clyde, Snow, Sessions and Swenson; Lloyd D. Rickenbach; attorneys for petitioners.

Recommended Citation

Reply Brief, *Iron Head v. Gurney*, No. 20080099 (Utah Court of Appeals, 2008).
https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca3/701

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
ARGUMENT	1
I. ENTITLEMENT TO PREJUDGMENT INTEREST IS A QUESTION OF LAW.	1
II. THE EVIDENCE DOES NOT SUPPORT AN AWARD OF PREJUDGMENT INTEREST	2
III. THE PREJUDGMENT INTEREST AWARD WAS NOT BASED ON FACTS AND FIGURES	4
IV. THE PREJUDGMENT INTEREST AWARD WAS NOT LIQUIDATED PRIOR TO THE DATE OF SETTLEMENT	6
V. THE AMOUNT OF LOSS MUST BE FIXED AS OF A PARTICULAR TIME	7
VI. PREJUDGMENT INTEREST IS IMPROPER ON EQUITABLE CLAIMS	7
VII. PREJUDGMENT INTEREST IS NOT JUSTIFIED AS CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES	8
CONCLUSION	8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES:

<i>Bellon v. Malnar</i> , 808 P.2d 1089 (Utah 1991)	8
<i>Bennett v. Huish</i> , 2007 UT App 19, 155 P.3d 917	7
<i>Carlson Distr. Co. v. Salt Lake Brewing Co., L.C.</i> , 2004 UT App 227, 95 P.3d 1171	2
<i>Colosimo v. Roman Catholic Bishop of Salt Lake City</i> , 2007 UT 25, 156 P.3d 806	1
<i>Davies v. Olsen</i> , 746 P.2d 265 (Utah Ct. App. 1987)	2
<i>Dejavue, Inc. v. U.S. Energy Corp.</i> , 1999 UT App 355, 993 P.2d 222	8
<i>Iron Head v. Gurney</i> , 2008 UT App 1, 176 P.3d 453	1, 3, 8
<i>Peirce v. Perice</i> , 2000 UT 7, 994 P.2d 193	1
<i>Shoreline Development, Inc. v. Utah County</i> , 835 P.2d 207 (Utah Ct. App. 1992)	8
<i>Smith v. Fairfax Realty, Inc.</i> , 2003 UT 41, 82 P.3d 1064	2, 3
<i>State v. Irwin</i> , 924 P.2d 5 (Utah Ct. App. 1996)	3
